

The Bharat Scouts and Guides

National Headquarters



Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 60-6R0W Website: www.bsgindia.org Email Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370724,23378667

To All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, INDIAN UNION



Circular No.: 87 /2020 Date : 07th July, 2020

CORRIGENDUM

SUB: ONLINE RE-ORIENTATION COURSE (GUIDE WING) – REG REF: NHQ CIRCULAR NO. 86/2020 DATED 07TH JULY, 2020

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please refer our cited circular under reference regarding online Re-Orientation Course (Guide Wing). We regret to inform you that by typographically mistake the Account No. was mentioned wrongly. The bank details are here under in which the participants can transfer or deposit the registration amount.

Name of the Course	:	Online Re-orientation Course (Guide Wing)
Date	:	01 st to 07 th August, 2020 (07 days)
Registration Amount	:	Rs. 500/- (Five Hundred Only) Registration amount to be deposited before filling the google form and the receipt to be uploaded in the google form.
Bank Details	:	Name of the Account: The Bharat Scouts and Guides Account No : 1075855769 Type of A/c : Saving Name of Bank : Central Bank of India Branch Address: DDA Building, Vikas Minar, New Delhi IFSC Code: CBIN0281467 Mobile No. 8349584001
Registration Link	:	https://forms.gle/p3E37DEdeC7bu3pTA

The other details will remain the same.

Any clarification please contact at info@bsgindia.org, gpbsgindia@gmail.com and mobile no. 8989226207.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely

(RAJ KUMAR KAUSHIK) DIRECTOR

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida-201309, Uttar Pradesh.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyad, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club with a request to take necessary action.